(Rev	M PTO-1595 7. 6-93) 3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	12-30-19	-		ER SHEET .Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissione	1012352	10		ne attached origina	documents or copy thereof		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and	address of receivin	g party(ies)		
	Yong Seo Shin			Name: Se	eong Gu Ryu			
	II Hwan Ryu			Internal A	ddress:			
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes X No]					
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 102-1506 Samsung Apt., Busong-dong,				
	Assignment ■	☐ Merger						
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
	Other			City: Iksan-city, State: Jeonrabuk-do Country: Korea				
Exe	Execution Date: December 9, 1999			Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No				
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution d					n date of the applica	ation is:		
ŀ	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Paten	t No.(s)			
						25 = 12 = 12 = 12 = 12 = 12 = 12 = 12 =		
		Additional numbers	attach	ned? □Yes	⊠No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSO	N & METCALF	7.	Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
	Internal Address:	nternal Address:			☑ Enclosed			
				■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies)				
	Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900							
			8. Deposit account number:					
	City: Salt Lake City State	e: Utah ZIP: 84101		13-0763	3			
				(Attach dup	olicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)		
		DO NOT U	SE TH	IIS SPACE				
FC:301	9 ACRAY1 - 00000023 09456765 Statement and signature.40.00 (10			11 12 2 13 1	747		
70.001	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Evan R. Witt					er 10, 1999		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature			Da	ate		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	2959.2.1
Whereas, Yong Seo Shin and II Hwan Ryu, whose Yongdung Shinil Apt., Yong-dung-dong, Iksan-city Apt., Nammyon, Jongsun-kun, Kangwon-do, Kore "assignors," are the owners of certain new and us METHOD FOR PRODUCING DOCOSAHEXAENOIC Application Number,	y, Jeonrabuk-do, Korea and 107-107, Murung ea, respectively, hereafter referred to as reful improvements in an invention entitled ACID (DHA) USING PSEUDOMONAS SP. YS-180
for which an application for a United States F	atent was executed on
Whereas, Seong Gu Ryu, herein referred to as "as 1506, Samsung Apt., Busong-dong, Iksan-city, Jothe entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, for good and valuable considerat assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and to exclusive right to the said invention in the United in and to any and all Patents which may be grant authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its term for which said Patent may be granted, as fulfield by the assignor had this assignment and sale	ion, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the ransfer unto said assignee the full and States and the entire right, title and interest ed therefor in the United States, hereby nts and Trademarks to issue said United, title, and interest in the same, for its sole is legal representatives, to the full end of the lift and entirely as the same would have been
Executed this day of December	
at (city, country) Seoul, Korea	
	294
	Yong Seo Shin
	Address: 102-411
	Yongdung, Shinil Apt.
	Yongdung-dong
	lksan-city
	Jeonrabuk-do
	Korea
	3 24
	IL Hwan Ryu
	Address: 107-107
	Murung Apt.
	Nammyon
	Korea

PATENT **REEL: 010457 FRAME: 0529**